
05/02/2024

05/02/2024

05/02/2024
05/02/2024

05/10/2024

05/10/2024

05/24/2024

05/10/2024

05/17/2024
05/17/2024

05/10/2024

05/10/2024
05/10/2024

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 1 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

5/1/24 - 5/31/24

TC13447001
Allen Maysville Marathon

Munden LLC 9501 Maysville Road

Fort Wayne IN  46815

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15378001
Allen Smoker's Club

JYS Junior 5525 COLDWATER RD

Fort Wayne IN  46825

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC14535001
Benton

JSA FOODMART INC 101 W 5th Street

Fowler IN  47944

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC06564010
Boone Walgreens #15181

Walgreen Co 200 S Ford Rd

Zionsville IN  46077-1864

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC08504001
Clinton

Yash 1 Patro Inc 202 East Jackson St

Mulberry IN  46058

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC11894001
Clinton

Othal IV Enterprises LLC 1955 E Wabash

Frankfort IN  46041

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC13525001
FOUNTAIN

SHRI HARIKRISHNA INC 401 3RD ST

COVINGTON IN  47932

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16357001
FULTON

ROCHESTER SMOKIN VAPE & HOOKAH LLC 2056 PEACE TREE VILLAGE

ROCHESTER IN  46975

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC10208001
Gibson Sunrise Liquor

Satgur Enterprises 100 West SR 68

Haubstadt IN  47639

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



05/24/2024

05/01/2024

05/17/2024

05/24/2024

05/10/2024

05/10/2024
05/10/2024

05/10/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024
05/15/2024
05/15/2024

05/10/2024

05/02/2024

Page 2 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 750.00

 500.00
 500.00

 500.00

 200.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC04145003
Grant One Stop C-Store

Grass Roots Capital Holdings Inc 216 N Main Street

Fairmount IN  46928

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14747001
HAMILTON

TOWNE SPIRITS & FINE WINES 20821 HAGUE RD

NOBLESVILLE IN  46062

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC15019001
Hamilton

CITY TRADING INC. 9520 e 126th street

fishers IN  46038

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC15793001
Johnson Xpress Smoke Shop

Gunatit 2022 llc / DBA: Xpress Smoke Shop 10 S US HWY 31

Whiteland IN  46184

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

35.43.5.19.5VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic UrineDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:

TC11357001
Marion

Chapter 2, Inc. 8918 S. Meridian St

Indianapolis IN  46217

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.8.4VIOLATION: Fine:Service of Setups - Abatement of 
Practice as Nuisance

DESCRIPTION:

TC13458003
Marion Liquor Barn

Karkirpa LLC 6062 Southeastern Ave.

Karkirpa 5

Indianapolis IN  46203

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC14018001
Marion

Village Liquor Pack LLc 3612 W 30TH ST

Indianapolis IN  46222

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC10173001
Marshall Family Dollar Store # 7860

Family Dollar Stores of Indiana, LLC 435 E Center Street

Bourbon IN  46504

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC11027001
Monroe

Helee Inc. 7398 W SR 46

Ellettsville IN  47429

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:



05/24/2024
05/24/2024

05/24/2024

05/24/2024
05/24/2024

05/15/2024

05/24/2024

05/15/2024

05/24/2024

05/15/2024

05/10/2024

05/10/2024

05/10/2024

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 3 of 4

 500.00
 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

TC16648001
Morgan

Eagle Smoke Shop Inc 439 S INDIANA ST

Mooresville IN  46158

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
35.43.5.19.5VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic UrineDESCRIPTION:

TC12335001
Owen Gosport Liqours LLC

Gosport Liqours LLC 5443 St. Hwy 67

Gosport IN  47433

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.7.5.1.1(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for Retailers, Distributors, 
and Manufactures

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:

TC16228001
Owen

Eagle Retail INC 252 W Morgan St

Spencer IN  47460

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.43.5.19.5VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic UrineDESCRIPTION:

TC04913101
Ripley Casey's General Store #3592

Casey's Marketing Company 806 N Warpath Dr.

Milan IN  47031

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10670295
Ripley Dollar General Store #1269

Dolgencorp LLC 1100 S Adams St

Versailles IN  47042-9146

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10175001
Shelby Sunoco Mini Mart 4

Aditil 1Gas Station LLC 2546 E SR 44

Shelbyville IN  46176

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC01281073
Tippecanoe

Family Express Corporation 3898 State Road 38 East

Lafayette IN  47905

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC09525155
Tippecanoe Speedway # 6383

Speedway, LLC 1901 N Elmwood Dr

Lafayette IN  47904-2223

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15510001
TIPPECANOE

6TH ST MARKET INC 601 UNION ST

LAFAYETTE IN  47904

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC05186001
Vigo

TC Wes Grocery 631 S 14th St

Terre Haute IN  47807

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:



05/24/2024

Page 4 of 4

 500.00

TC05602001
Warrick Tobacco Road

D R & R Inc 5522 Stacer Rd.

Newburgh IN  47630

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:


