ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 5/1/24 - 5/31/24

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13447001 Allen	NAME:		en LLC ille Marathon		9501 Maysville Fort Wayne IN		
05/02/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale		Fine:	1,000.00
05/02/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to m Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15378001 Allen	NAME: JYS Junior Smoker's Club			5525 COLDWATER RD Fort Wayne IN 46825			
05/02/2024 05/02/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	. ,	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14535001 Benton	NAME:	JSA F	OODMART INC		101 W 5th Stre Fowler IN 479		
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11([D)	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	ning notices	Fine:	
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	3	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Cigarette self-service displ	ays	Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06564010 Boone	NAME:	•	een Co eens #15181		200 S Ford Rd Zionsville IN 46077-1864		64
05/24/2024	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3		DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08504001 Clinton	NAME:		1 Patro Inc		202 East Jack Mulberry IN 4	6058	
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11894001 Clinton	NAME:	Othal	IV Enterprises LLC		1955 E Wabas Frankfort IN 4		
05/17/2024 05/17/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	. ,	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13525001 FOUNTAIN	NAME:	SHRI	HARIKRISHNA INC		401 3RD ST COVINGTON	IN 47932	
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16357001 FULTON	NAME:	ROCH	IESTER SMOKIN V	APE & HOOKAH LLC	2056 PEACE ⁻ ROCHESTER		
	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	. ,	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #:	TC10208001 Gibson	NAME:	-	- Enterprises		100 West SR (Haubstadt IN		

Sunrise Liquor

COUNTY: Gibson

Haubstadt IN 47639

05/24/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate	(required)	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04145003 Grant	NAME:	Grass Roots Capital Hold One Stop C-Store	ings Inc	216 N Main Stre Fairmount IN 4		
05/01/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14747001 HAMILTON	NAME:	TOWNE SPIRITS & FINE	WINES	20821 HAGUE NOBLESVILLE		2
05/17/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate	(required)	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15019001 Hamilton	NAME:	CITY TRADING INC.		9520 e 126th st fishers IN 4603		
05/24/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Tob	acco Store	Fine:	750.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15793001 Johnson	NAME:	Gunatit 2022 llc / DBA: Xp Xpress Smoke Shop	press Smoke Shop	10 S US HWY 3 Whiteland IN 4		
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sales Certi (display required)	ificates	Fine:	
05/10/2024 05/10/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.43.5.19.5 7.1.3.18.5.1		Synthetic Urine Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis	sance or CRI	Fine: Fine:	500.00 500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11357001 Marion	NAME:	Chapter 2, Inc.		8918 S. Meridia Indianapolis IN		
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.8.4	DESCRIPTION:	Service of Setups - Abater Practice as Nuisance	nent of	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13458003 Marion	NAME:	Karkirpa LLC Liquor Barn		6062 Southeast Karkirpa 5 Indianapolis IN		
05/15/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Ce		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14018001 Marion	NAME:	Village Liquor Pack LLc		3612 W 30TH S Indianapolis IN		
05/15/2024 05/15/2024 05/15/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d) 35.46.1.10.2) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr Failure to Post No Smoking Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	g at Door e or	Fine: Fine: Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10173001 Marshall	NAME:	Family Dollar Stores of In Family Dollar Store # 786		435 E Center S Bourbon IN 46		
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11027001 Monroe	NAME:	Helee Inc.		7398 W SR 46 Ellettsville IN 4	7429	
05/02/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16648001 Morgan	NAME:	Eagle Smoke Shop Inc		439 S INDIANA Mooresville IN		
05/24/2024 05/24/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.11 35.43.5.19.5	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine	ance or CRI	Fine: Fine:	500.00 500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12335001 Owen	NAME:	Gosport Liqours LLC Gosport Liqours LLC		5443 St. Hwy 67 Gosport IN 4743		
05/24/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.7.5.1.1(B) DESCRIPTION:	Requirements for Retailers	, Distributors,	Fine:	1,000.00
05/24/2024 05/24/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.11 7.1.3.18.5.11		and Manufactures Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis		Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16228001 Owen	NAME:	Eagle Retail INC		252 W Morgan S Spencer IN 474		
05/15/2024	VIOLATION:	35.43.5.19.5	DESCRIPTION:	Synthetic Urine		Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04913101 Ripley	NAME:	Casey's Marketing Compa Casey's General Store #3	-	806 N Warpath I Milan IN 47031	Dr.	
05/24/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670295 Ripley	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC Dollar General Store #126	9	1100 S Adams S Versailles IN 47		16
05/15/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10175001 Shelby	NAME:	Aditil 1Gas Station LLC Sunoco Mini Mart 4		2546 E SR 44 Shelbyville IN 4	6176	
05/24/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01281073 Tippecanoe	NAME:	Family Express Corporation	on	3898 State Road Lafayette IN 479		st
05/15/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09525155 Tippecanoe	NAME:	Speedway, LLC Speedway # 6383	1901 N Elmwood Dr Lafayette IN 47904-2223			
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15510001 TIPPECANOE	NAME:	6TH ST MARKET INC		601 UNION ST LAFAYETTE IN	47904	
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05186001 Vigo	NAME:	TC Wes Grocery		631 S 14th St Terre Haute IN	47807	
05/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00

	TC05602001	NAME:	D R & R Inc	5522 Stacer Rd. Newburgh IN 47630				
COUNTY:	Warrick		Tobacco Road	Newburgh IN 47050				
05/24/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Certificate	Fine:	500.00		